
Anthony Gold
www.anthonygold.co.uk

AREAS OF EXPERIENCE

OFFICES

FACILITIES AND SERVICES

London
Contact: Jenny Kennedy
Tel: 020 7378 4000
Email: jenny.kennedy@anthonygold.co.uk
The Counting House
53 Tooley Street
London SE1 2QN
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Ashton KCJ 
www.ashtonkcj.co.uk

AREAS OF EXPERIENCE

OFFICES

FACILITIES AND SERVICES

Cambridge
Contact: Rosaline Wong
Tel: 01223 431130
Email: rosaline.wong@ashtonkcj.co.uk
Chequers House
77-81 Newmarket Road
Cambridge CB5 8EU

Ipswich
Contact: Richard Foyster
Tel: 01473 261371
Email: richard.foyster@ashtonkcj.co.uk
Waterfront House
Wherry Quay
Ipswich IP4 1AS

Norwich
Contact: Hannah Clarke
Tel: 01842 768717
Email: hannah.clarke@ashtonkcj.co.uk 
Trafalgar House
Meridian Way
Norwich NR7 0TA

Thetford
Contact: Tom Cook
Tel: 01842 768717
Email: tom.cook@ashtonkcj.co.uk 
7 Bury Road
Thetford
Norfolk IP24 3PL
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Aspire Law
www.aspirelaw.co.uk

AREAS OF EXPERIENCE

OFFICES

FACILITIES AND SERVICES

Southampton
Contact: Chris Byron
Tel: 0800 030 2040
Email: help@aspirelaw.co.uk
64 London Road
Southampton SO15 2AH
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Atherton Godfrey
www.athertongodfrey.co.uk

AREAS OF EXPERIENCE

OFFICES

FACILITIES AND SERVICES

Doncaster
Contact: John McQuater
Tel: 01302 320621
Email: j.mcquater@athertongodfrey.co.uk
8 Hall Gate
Doncaster DN1 3LU
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Attwaters Jameson Hill
www.attwatersjamesonhill.co.uk

AREAS OF EXPERIENCE

OFFICES

FACILITIES AND SERVICES

Hertford
Contact: Sheenagh Parsons
Tel: 01992 554881
Email:
sheenagh.parsons@attwaters.co.uk
72-74 Fore Street
Hertford SG14 1BY

Harlow
Contact: David Kerry
Tel: 01279 638888
Email: david.kerry@attwaters.co.uk 
Rothwell House
West Square
Harlow, Essex CM20 1LQ

Loughton
Contact: Madeline Seibert
Tel: 020 8508 2111
Email: madeline.seibert@attwaters.co.uk 
147 High Road
Loughton IG10 4LY

Ware
Contact: Joanne Westbrook
Tel: 01920460531
Email: joanne.westbrook@attwaters.co.uk 
60-62 High Street
Ware SG12 9DA
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Barcan + Kirby LLP
www.barcankirby.co.uk

AREAS OF EXPERIENCE

OFFICES

FACILITIES AND SERVICES

Bristol
Contact Lyndsay White
Tel: 0117 325 2929 
Email: spinalinjuries@barcankirby.co.uk 
6 King Street
Bristol BS1 4EQ
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Barlow Robbins LLP
www.barlowrobbins.com

AREAS OF EXPERIENCE

OFFICES

FACILITIES AND SERVICES

Guildford
Contact: Helen Goatley
Tel: 01483 562901
Email: helengoatley@barlowrobbins.com 
The Oriel
Sydenham Road
Guildford GU1 3SR

Woking
Contact: Caroline Flashman
Tel: 01483 748500
Email: carolineflashman@barlowrobbins.com
Concord House
165 Church Street East
Woking GU21 6HJ
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Barratts
www.bgtsolicitors.co.uk

AREAS OF EXPERIENCE

OFFICES

FACILITIES AND SERVICES

Nottingham
Contact: David Tomlinson
Tel: 0115 931 5171
Email: Tomlinson@bgtsolicitors.co.uk
No 3 Wheatcroft Business Park
Landmere Lane
Nottingham NG12 4DG
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Barr Ellison LLP
www.barrellison.co.uk

AREAS OF EXPERIENCE

OFFICES

FACILITIES AND SERVICES

Cambridge
Contact: Yasmin Ameer
Tel: 01223 417200
Email: y.ameer@barrellison.co.uk
39 Parkside
Cambridge CB1 1PN

Contact: Daryl Robinson
Tel: 01223 411315
Email: d.robinson@barrellison.co.uk 
PO Box 196
Addenbrookes Hospital
Cambridge CB2 2QQ
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Birchall Blackburn Law
www.birchallblackburn.law.co.uk

AREAS OF EXPERIENCE

OFFICES

FACILITIES AND SERVICES

Chester
Contact: Dianne Yates
Tel: 0160 238 5600
Email: dmyates@birchallblackburnlaw.co.uk
The Office Village
Sandpiper Court
Chester CH4 9QZ

Manchester
Contact: Dianne Yates
Tel: 0161 238 5600
Email: dmyates@birchallblackburnlaw.co.uk 
20 Kennedy Street
Manchester M2 4BY
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BL Claims Solicitors
www.blclaims.co.uk

AREAS OF EXPERIENCE

OFFICES

FACILITIES AND SERVICES

Cardiff
Contact: David Healy
Tel: 0844 620 6600
Email: david.healy@blclaims.co.uk
Bradley Court
Park Place
Cardiff CF10 3DR

Eastleigh
Contact: David Healy
Tel: 0844 620 6600
Email: david.healy@blclaims.co.uk
New Kings Court
Chandlers Ford
Eastleigh SO53 3LG

London
Contact: David Healy
Tel: 0844 620 6600
Email: david.healy@blclaims.co.uk
Watchmaker Court
33 St John’s Lane
London EC1M 4DB

Oxford
Contact: David Healy
Tel: 0844 620 6600
Email: david.healy@blclaims.co.uk
Seacourt Tower
West Way
Oxford OX2 0FB
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Bolt Burdon Kemp
www.boltburdonkemp.co.uk

AREAS OF EXPERIENCE

OFFICES

FACILITIES AND SERVICES

London
Contact: Raquel Siganporia
Tel: 020 7288 4844
Email: raquelsiganporia@boltburdonkemp.co.uk 
Providence House
Providence Place
Islington N1 0NT
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Boyes Turner
www.boyesturner.com

AREAS OF EXPERIENCE

OFFICES

FACILITIES AND SERVICES

Reading
Contact: Kim Smerdon
Tel: 0118 959 7711
Email: ksmerdon@boyesturner.com
Abbotts House
Abbey Street
Reading RG1 3BD

13



Brethertons LLP
www.brethertons.co.uk

AREAS OF EXPERIENCE

OFFICES

FACILITIES AND SERVICES

Banbury
Contact: Jon Rees
Tel: 01295 270999
Email: jonrees@brethertons.co.uk
Strathmore House, Middleton Road
Banbury OX16 4QD

Bicester
Contact: Jon Rees
Tel: 01869 252161
Email: jonrees@brethertons.co.uk
68 Sheep Street, Bicester OX26 6JW

London
Contact: Jon Rees
Tel: 020 3755 3247
Email: jonrees@brethertons.co.uk 
Golden Cross House
8 Duncannon Street
London WC2N 4JF

Manchester
Contact: Jon Rees
Tel: 08000 326623
Email: jonrees@brethertons.co.uk
Suite 4D, Blackfriars House
The Parsonage
Manchester M3 2JA

Rugby
Contact: Jon Rees
Tel: 01788 579579
Email: jonrees@brethertons.co.uk
Montague House
2 Clifton Road
Rugby CV21 3PX
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Browell Smith & Co
www.browells.co.uk

AREAS OF EXPERIENCE

OFFICES

FACILITIES AND SERVICES

Newcastle upon Tyne
Contact: Dawn Bagley
Tel: 0191 250 3200
Email: dawn.bagley@browells.co.uk
10-13 Saville Row
Newcastle upon Tyne NE1 8JE

15



Burnetts
www.burnetts.co.uk

AREAS OF EXPERIENCE

OFFICES

FACILITIES AND SERVICES

Carlisle
Contact: Nick Gutteridge
Tel: 01228 552222
Email: ng@burnetts.co.uk
Montgomery Way
Rosehill
Carlisle CA1 2RW

Newcastle
Contact: Nick Gutteridge
Tel: 0191 300 1833
Email: ng@burnetts.co.uk
12 Lansdowne Terrace
Gosforth, Newcastle 
Tyne and Wear NE3 1HN
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Cassell Moore
www.cassellmoore.co.uk

AREAS OF EXPERIENCE

OFFICES

FACILITIES AND SERVICES

Liverpool
Contact: Paul Breen
Tel: 0151 375 9936
Email: paulbreen@cassellmoore.com
Edward Pavilion
Albert Dock
Liverpool L3 4AF
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CFG LAW part of the client first group

AREAS OF EXPERIENCE

OFFICES

FACILITIES AND SERVICES

Cheadle
Contact: Philip Coulthurst
Tel: 0161 437 9999
Oakwater House
4 Oakwater Avenue
Cheadle Royal Business Park
Cheadle SK8 3SR
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Clarke Willmott LLP
www.clarkewillmott.com

AREAS OF EXPERIENCE

OFFICES

FACILITIES AND SERVICES

Birmingham
Contact: Philip Edwards
Tel: 0845 209 1875 / 0117 305 6875
Email: Philip.Edwards@clarkewillmott.com
138 Edmund Street
Birmingham BS3 2ES

Bristol
Contacts: Martin Pettingell,
Stephen Trump, Kerry Fyfield,
Marguarita Tyne
Tel: 0845 209 1256 / 0117 305 6256
Email: Martin.Pettingell@clarkewillmott.com
1 Georges Square
Bristol BS1 6BA

Taunton
Contacts: Lee Hart, Chris Thorne
Tel: 0845 209 / 0117 305 6465
Email: Lee.Hart@clarkewillmott.com
Blackbrook Gate
Blackbrook Park Avenue
Taunton TA1 2PG
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Clarkson Wright & Jakes Ltd
www.cwj.co.uk

AREAS OF EXPERIENCE

OFFICES

FACILITIES AND SERVICES

Orpington
Contact: David Greenhalgh
Tel: 01689 887887
Email: david.greenhalgh@cwj.co.uk
Valiant House
12 Knoll Rise
Orpington
Kent BR6 0PG
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comercrawley
www.comercrawley.co.uk

AREAS OF EXPERIENCE

OFFICES

FACILITIES AND SERVICES

Diss
Contact: Ian Comer
Tel: 01379 644311
Email: irc@comercrawley.co.uk
Chancery House
Victoria Road
Diss IP22 4HZ
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Digby Brown LLP
www.digbybrown.co.uk

AREAS OF EXPERIENCE

OFFICES

FACILITIES AND SERVICES

Aberdeen
Contact: Lisa Gregory
Tel: 01224 608771
Email: lisa.gregory@digbybrown.co.uk
220 Union Street
Aberdeen AB10 1TL

Dundee
Contact: Robert Kernaghan
Tel: 01382 205917
Email: robert.kernaghan@digbybrown.co.uk
Caledonian House
Greenmarket
Dundee DD1 4QB

Edinburgh
Contact: Sue Grant
Tel: 0131 319 8118
Email: sue.grant@digbybrown.co.uk
Causewayside House
160 Causewayside
Edinburgh EH19 1PR

Glasgow
Contact: Chris Stewart
Tel: 0141 566 9541
Email: chris.stewart@digbybrown.co.uk 
West Regent Street
Glasgow G2 1RW
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Inverness
Contact: Darrell Kaye
Tel: 01463 227372
Email: darrell.kaye@digbybrown.co.uk
Moray House
16-18 Bank Street
Inverness IV1 1QY

Kirkcaldy
Contact: Innes Laing
Tel: 01592 756793
Email: innes.laing@digbybrown.co.uk
21-23 Whytescauseway
Kirkcaldy KT1 1XF
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Emsleys Solicitors Ltd
www.emsleys.co.uk

AREAS OF EXPERIENCE

OFFICES

FACILITIES AND SERVICES

Castleford
Contact: Natalie Argyle
Tel: 01977 550115
Email: natalie.argyle@emsleys.co.uk
24-26 Bank Street
Castleford
West Yorkshire WF10 1JD

Leeds
Contact: Andrew Greenwood
Tel: 0113 232 1030
Email: andrew.greenwood@emsleys.co.uk 
Cotton Mill
Bullerthorpe Lane
Leeds LS15 9JN
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Fieldfisher
www.fieldfisher.com

AREAS OF EXPERIENCE

OFFICES

FACILITIES AND SERVICES

London
Contact: Jill Greenfield
Tel: 020 7861 4557
Email: jill.greenfield@fieldfisher.com
Riverbank House
2 Swan Lane
London EC4R 3TT
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Fletchers Solicitors
www.fletcherssolicitors.co.uk

AREAS OF EXPERIENCE

OFFICES

FACILITIES AND SERVICES

Southport
Contact: Ed Fletcher
Tel: 0871 971 1622
Email: edfletcher@fs.co.uk
Dukes House
34 Hoghton Street
Southport PR9 0PU
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Foot Anstey LLP
www.footansteyinjury.com

AREAS OF EXPERIENCE

OFFICES

FACILITIES AND SERVICES

Bristol
Contact: Andrew Hannam
Tel: 0117 915 4900
Email: andrew.hannam@footanstey.com
100 Victoria Street
Bristol BS1 6HZ
Exeter

Plymouth
Contact: Robert Antrobus
Tel: 01752 675000
Email: robert.antrobus@footanstey.com 
Salt Quay House
4 North East Quay
Sutton Harbour
Plymouth PL4 0BN

Taunton
Contact: Claire Stoneman
Tel: 01823 625600
Email: claire.stoneman@footanstey.com 
The Quad
Blackbrook Business Park
Blackbrook Park Avenue
Taunton TA1 2PX

Truro
Contact: Mike Bird
Tel: 01872 243300
Email: mike.bird@footanstey.com
High Water House
Malpass Road
Truro TR1 1QH
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Freeths
www.freeths.co.uk

AREAS OF EXPERIENCE

OFFICES

FACILITIES AND SERVICES

Derby
Contact: Karen Reynolds
Tel: 01332 361 000
Email: karen.reynolds@freeths.co.uk
Cardinal Square
2nd floor, West Point
10 Nottingham Road
Derby DE1 3QT

Leicester
Contact: Jane Williams
Tel: 0116 248 1100
Email: jane.williams@freeths.co.uk
1 Cotton Square
Leicester LE1 1QH

Nottingham
Contact: Jane Goulding
Tel: 0115 936 9369
Email: jane.goulding@freeths.co.uk
Cumberland Court
80 Mount Street
Nottingham NG1 6HH

28



Gaby Hardwicke
www.gabyhardwicke.co.uk

AREAS OF EXPERIENCE

OFFICES

FACILITIES AND SERVICES

Bexhill on Sea
Contact: Iona Smith
Tel: 01424 730945
Email: ijs@gabyhardwicke.co.uk
3 Endwelll Road
Bexhill on Sea TN40 1EA

Eastbourne
Contact: Iona Smith
Tel: 01424 730945
Email: ijs@gabyhardwicke.co.uk
33 The Avenue
Eastbourne BN21 3YD
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Geldards
www.geldards.com

AREAS OF EXPERIENCE

OFFICES

FACILITIES AND SERVICES

Cardiff
Contact: Angelina Rigby
Tel: 029 2023 8239
Email: angelina.rigby@geldards.com 
Dumfries House
Dumfies Place
Cardiff CF10 3ZF

Derby
Contact: Angelina Rigby
Tel: 01332 331631
Email: angelina.rigby@geldards.com 
1 Pride Place
Pride Park
Derby DE24 8QR

London
Contact: Angelina Rigby
Tel: 020 7620 0888
Email: angelina.rigby@geldards.com 
80 Coleman Street
London EC2R 5BJ

Nottingham
Contact: Angelina Rigby
Tel: 0115 983 3650
Email: angelina.rigby@geldards.com
The Arc
Enterprise Way
Nottingham NG2 1EN
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GHP Legal

AREAS OF EXPERIENCE

OFFICES

FACILITIES AND SERVICES

Llangollen
Contact: John Hulme
Tel: 01978 860313
Email: llangollen@ghplegal.com
The Old Bank
Berwyn Street
Llangollen LL20 8ND

Oswestry
Contact: John Hulme
Tel: 01691 659194
Email: oswestry@ghplegal.com
37-39 Willow Street
Oswestry SY11 1AQ

Wrexham
Contact: John Hulme
Tel: 01978 291456
Email: wrexham@ghplegal.com
26-30 Grosvenor Road
Wrexham LL11 1BU
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HELPING YOU TO MAXIMISE COMPENSATION AND ACCESS CRUCIAL SUPPORT

The Serious Injury Specialists with a Proven Track Record in handling complex, high value and £ multi million cases

At GHP Legal we have a specialist team of lawyers, who together have an
enviable wealth of experience in handling high-value accident and injury
claims. Renowned for our sensitivity we have earned a reputation for
fighting hard, aiming for nothing short of the best possible outcome for our
clients, and winning cases to gain them maximum compensation.

•  Free no obligation consultations
•  Home and hospital visits
•  No-Win, No-Fee
•  Court of Protection/Deputyship Services

•  Supported by leading barristers and top experts
•  Oswestry office - 7 minutes from Midlands Spinal Injuries Centre
•  Early rehabilitation where possible
•  Welsh speaking service



Gough-Thomas & Scott
www.gtssolicitors.co.uk

AREAS OF EXPERIENCE

OFFICES

FACILITIES AND SERVICES

Ellesmere
Contact: Kenneth Law
Tel: 01691 622 413
Email: ellesmere@gtssolicitors.co.uk
8 Willow Street
Ellesmere SY12 0AQ
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Harrowells LLP
www.harrowells.co.uk

AREAS OF EXPERIENCE

OFFICES

FACILITIES AND SERVICES

York
Contact: Kim Daniells
Tel: 01904 558600
Email: kim.daniells@harrowells.co.uk
1 St Saviourgate
York YO1 8ZQ
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Hay & Kilner
www.hay-kilner.co.uk

AREAS OF EXPERIENCE

OFFICES

FACILITIES AND SERVICES

34

Newcastle Upon Tyne
Contacts: Clare Thompson, Helen Morland
and David Bradshaw
Tel: 0191 232 8345
Email: david.bradshaw@hay-kilner.co.uk
Merchant House
30 Cloth Market
Newcastle Upon Tyne NE1 1EE



Heptonstalls LLP
www.heptonstalls.co.uk

AREAS OF EXPERIENCE

OFFICES

FACILITIES AND SERVICES

Goole
Contact: John Burman
Tel: 01405 765661
Email: john.burman@heptonstalls.co.uk
7-15 Gladstone Terrace
Goole DN14 5AH

Pontefract
Contact: Angele Hart
Tel: 01977 602804
Email: angele.hart@heptonstalls.co.uk
9-11 Ropergate End
Pontefract WF8 1JU
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Hodge Jones & Allen
www.hja.net

AREAS OF EXPERIENCE

OFFICES

FACILITIES AND SERVICES

London
Contacts: Simon O’Loughlin, Julie Say
Tel: 020 7874 8451 / 8471
Email: soloughlin@hja.net

jsay@hja.net
180 North Gower Street
Euston NW1 2NB
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Hugh James
www.hughjames.com

AREAS OF EXPERIENCE

OFFICES

FACILITIES AND SERVICES

Cardiff
Contact: Andrew Harding
Tel: 029 2022 4871
Email: Andrew.harding@hughjames.com
114-116 St Mary’s Street
Cardiff CF10 1DY

London
Contact: Andrew Harding
Tel: 020 7936 3453
Email: Andrew.harding@hughjames.com
Temple Chambers
3-7 Temple Avenue
London EC4Y 0DA
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IBB Solicitors
www.ibblaw.co.uk

AREAS OF EXPERIENCE

OFFICES

FACILITIES AND SERVICES

Uxbridge
Contact: Malcolm Underhill
Tel: 01895 207972
Email: malcolm.underhill@ibblaw.co.uk 
30 Windsor Street
Uxbridge UB8 1AB
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Irwin Mitchell LLP
www.irwinmitchell.com

AREAS OF EXPERIENCE

OFFICES

FACILITIES AND SERVICES

Birmingham
Contact: Stephen Nye
Tel: 08000 232233
Email: stephen.nye@irwinmitchell.com
Imperial House
31 Temple Street
Birmingham B2 5DB

Bristol
Contact: Jonathan Peacock
Tel: 08000 232233
Email: jonathan.peacock@irwinmitchell.com
One Castlepark
Tower Hill
Bristol BS2 0JA

Cambridge
Contact: Neil Whiteley
Tel: 08000 232233
Email: neil.whiteley@irwinmitchell.com
Francis House
112 Hills Road
Cambridge CB2 1PH

Glasgow
Contact: Elaine Russell
Tel: 08000 232233
Email: elaine.russell@irwinmitchell.com
5th Floor
150 St. Vincent Street
Glasgow G2 5NE
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Leeds
Contact: Jane Wright
Tel: 08000 232233
Email: jane.wright@irwinmitchell.com
Wellington Place
Leeds LS1 4BZ

London
Contact: Colin Ettinger
Tel: 08000 232233
Email: colin.ettinger@irwinmitchell.com
40 Holborn Viaduct
London EC1N 2PZ

Manchester
Contact: Cathy Leech
Tel: 08000 232233
Email: cathy.leech@irwinmitchell.com
Bauhaus
Rosetti Place
Manchester M3 4AW

Middlesbrough
Contact: John Davis
Tel: 08000 232233
Email: john.davis@irwinmitchell.com
The Gateway
Lower East Street
Middlesbrough
Teeside TS2 1SW

Newcastle Upon Tyne
Contact: John Davis
Tel: 08000 232233
Email: john.davis@irwinmitchell.com
Wellbar Central
36 Gallowgate
Newcastle Upon Tyne NE1 4TD

Sheffield
Contact: Rachael Aram
Tel: 08000 232233
Email: rachael.aram@irwinmitchell.com
Riverside East
2 Millsands
Sheffield S3 8DT

Southampton
Contact: Claire Howard
Tel: 08000 232233
Email: claire.howard@irwinmitchell.com
Tagus House
9 Ocean Way
Ocean Village
Southampton SO14 3TJ

40


